WEST CHESTER
KS9911KP
OIL ARMOR FINISH GOAT DRIVER
WITH CUT, AND WINTER LINING
Oil Armor premium goat leather driver with cut and sew cut para-
aramid A4/winter fleece liner and Keystone thumb, Kevlar sewn.
FEATURES
• ANSI A4 cut lining and fleece winter lining
• Arc Flash 4 rating (43 cal/cm2)
• Oil Armor (TM) technology is a finish applied after tanning that
enhances resistance to oil and dirt
• Cut and sewn para-aramid liner with Kevlar(R) thread provides ANSI
Cut A4 protection
• ANSI Puncture 5
• EN388 2524
SPEC DETAILS
COLOR DETAIL color matches Pantone 18-1154 TPX Glazed Ginger
COATING Oil Armor/Aqua Armor finish
LEATHER TYPE Goat grain
THUMB TYPE Keystone
CUFF STYLE Slip On
TEST STANDARDS
• ANSI A4 1617 grams; EN388: 2524; ANSI Puncture 5
CARE INSTRUCTIONS
Brush off dirt. Wash by hand in cold water. Do not bleach. Lay flat to
dry. Do not iron.
SIZES
Small, Medium, Large, XLarge, 2XLarge, 3XLarge
DIMENSIONS
ITEM SIZE GLOVE LENGTH PALM WIDTH HEM COLOR
Small 9.5" 4.625" Red
Medium 10" 4.875" Green
Large 10.5" 5.125" Brown
XLarge 11" 5.375" Dark Blue
2XLarge 11.5" 5.625" Black
3XLarge 12" 5.75" Orange
PACKING INFO
PACKAGING 12 Units(PR) Per Pack, 72 Units(PR) Per Case
ITEM PAIR UPC INNER PACK GTIN MASTER PACK GTIN
KS9911KP/S 662909028747 20662909028741 10662909028744
KS9911KP/M 662909028754 20662909028758 10662909028751
KS9911KP/L 662909028761 20662909028765 10662909028768
KS9911KP/XL 662909028778 20662909028772 10662909028775
KS9911KP/2XL 662909028785 20662909028789 10662909028782
KS9911KP/3XL 662909028792 20662909028796 10662909028799
PACKAGING DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
ITEM PC WEIGHT (LBS) MASTER PACK (IN) MASTER PACK
(LBS)
KS9911KP/S 0.2 0 x 0 x 0 15.4
KS9911KP/M 0.22833 15.5 x 10.5 x 16 17.43976
KS9911KP/L 0.21917 16 x 11 x 16 16.78024
KS9911KP/XL 0.275 16 x 11 x 16 20.8
KS9911KP/2XL 0.34 16.5 x 11.5 x 16 25.48
KS9911KP/3XL 0.42583 16.5 x 11.5 x 16 31.65976
COUNTRY OF
ORIGIN Pakistan